

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1-2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002
(cc.150/02)
(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2001 in CMWP 256/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KARE LAL & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent (s)
(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gaurav Agarrwal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice.
We are told that in relation to the dispute in
question, another application has been filed which is
pending in the High Court. It would be for the High
Court to pass any interim orders.

.SP1

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS